

Woodlands Medical Specialists Expands their locations with another State-of-the-Art Facility in Pensacola

This cutting-edge facility has officially opened its doors to the public, offering personalized care to meet the diverse healthcare needs of the community.

PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, USA, July 17, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Woodlands Medical Specialists is thrilled to announce the opening of its newest location on 9 Mile Road in Pensacola.



Woodlands Medical Specialists 9 Mile Location

This cutting-edge facility has officially opened its doors to the public and

offers a personalized comprehensive range of services to meet the diverse healthcare needs of the community.

The new location will provide Primary Care, Hematology-Oncology, Diagnostic Services, and Laboratory Services, ensuring patients have access to the highest quality care in one convenient location.

Designed with the patient experience in mind, the purpose design facility features a centralized check-in area to streamline the arrival process and improve patients' wait time.

"We are excited to expand our locations and services, and bring Woodlands' brand of healthcare further into the Pensacola community," said Dr. Owera, Physician and President of Woodlands Board of Directors. "Our goal is to provide exceptional care in a comfortable and efficient environment, and this new location allows us to do just that."

Highlights of the New Facility:

- Comprehensive Care: Offering a wide range of services including Primary Care, Hematology-Oncology, Diagnostic Services, and Laboratory Services.
- State-of-the-Art Technology: Equipped with the latest medical technology to ensure high-quality

care and accurate diagnostics.

- Enhanced Patient Experience: Centralized check-in area to improve efficiency and reduce wait times.
- Convenient Location: Easily accessible on 9 Mile Road with ample parking, providing convenience for visiting patients.

Woodlands Medical Specialists is committed to delivering personalized, comprehensive care to all patients. With the opening of this new facility, they continue to uphold their dedication to improving the health and well-being of the communities they serve.

For more information about the new location or to schedule an appointment, please visit woodlandsmed.com/9mile or call 850 696 4000.

About Woodlands Medical Specialists:

Woodlands Medical Specialists is a multi-specialty healthcare provider offering a wide range of services including Urology, Hematology-Oncology, Primary Care, Women's Health Services, Diagnostic Imaging, and Laboratory Services. With a team of experienced and compassionate healthcare professionals, Woodlands Medical Specialists is dedicated to providing its patients with the highest quality of care.

Laurel Lowery
Woodlands Medical Specialists
+1 850-696-4000
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/728355839

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.